

CRMMO-1117 of 2024

26.06.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, vice counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondent-State.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 for 27.05.2025 is still awaited despite issuance of reminder.
Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 2 be taken within one week.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

26.06.2025

(Vriti)