

CrMMO No. 1117 of 2024

04.09.2025 Present: Mr. Abhiuday Sharma vice Mr.
Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for
petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 for
25.08.2025 is awaited. Let the same be awaited
for two weeks. In the meantime, reminder to the
quarter concerned be issued for 19.09.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

04.09.2025
(*Shalini*)