

CRMMO-1117 of 2024

19.09.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, vice counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondent No. 1-State.
Respondent No. 2-Sh. Balbir Kumar in person.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 for 25.08.2025 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks.

At this stage, respondent No. 2-Sh. Balbir Kumar is present in person and has signed in Part-B of the file in token of his presence. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time for engaging a counsel. List on 14.10.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

19.09.2025

(Vriti)