

CRMMO-1117 of 2024

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent
No. 1-State.
Mr. Balbir Kumar, respondent No. 2 in
person.

Sh. Balbir Kumar-respondent No. 2 is present
in person and has signed in Part-B of the file in token of
his presence. He again prays for time for engaging a
counsel. List after two weeks on 24.11.2025.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

10.11.2025

(Vriti)