

Harsh Gautam Vs State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 1117 of 2024 a/w
Cr. MMO No. 1118 of 2024

24.11.2025

Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner, in both the petitions.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Additional A.G., with Ms. Ranjana Patial,
Deputy A.G. for respondent No. 1/State, in
both the petitions.

Ms. Sana Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.
2, in both the petitions.

Service complete.

Let reply to the petition be filed on behalf of
respondent No. 1, on or before next date of hearing.

List on 05.01.2026.

Cr. MP No. 4677 of 2024

Application is dismissed, as not pressed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

24th November, 2025
(Pramod)