

Harsh Gautam Vs State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 1117 of 2024 a/w
Cr. MMO No. 1118 of 2024

05.01.2026

Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner, in both the petitions.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit
Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondent No. 1-State,
in both the petitions.

Ms. Sana Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.
2, in both the petitions.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 not filed.

Let needful be done on or before next date of hearing.

List after winter vacation.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

05th January, 2026
(Pramod)