

Harsh Gautam vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

**Cr.MMO No.1117 of 2024 with
Cr.MMO No.1118 of 2024**

18.03.2026	Present	Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner, in both the petitions. Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State. Ms. Sana Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2, in both the petitions. Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is on record. Petitioner, who is in receipt of the reply, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. In the meanwhile, respondent No.2 may also file reply.
------------	---------	---

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 18, 2026
(shankar)