

HARSH GAUTAM
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER

Cr.MMO No.1117 of 2024 with
Cr.MMO No.1118 of 2024

04.05.2026 Present Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate, for the petitioner, in both the petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State, in both the petitions.

Ms. Sana Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2, in both the petitions.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is on record.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to respondent No.2 to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed. In the meanwhile, petitioner may also file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.1.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 04, 2026
(shankar)